Contract J06032D02 — Engineering Services, Geotechnical/Structural Analysis of Process-
Related, Timber Pile-Supported Structures at the Jones Island Water Reclamation Facility

m M s D Procurement & S/W/MBE Summary Information
i

PARTNERS FOR A CLEANER ENVIRONMENT

Contract # J06032D02 Cost Center: ENG

Engineering Services, Geotechnical/Structural Analysis of Process Related, Timber
Pile-Supported Structures at the Jones Island Water Reclamation Facility

PROPOSAL SUMMARY
Proposal Receipt Date: 11/12/2025
Total SWMBE Local
# of Proposals 2 0 1
# with Compensation Opened 1 0 1
Negotiated Price Compensation
Proposals (listed by rank) Submitted Price Opened? % Sub % SWMBE
i 414,986.00

K'Aw;aBuggép(\)/\r/?té%nzoz : Y 38.7% 5:2%

’ $414,986.00
Simpson Gumpertz & Heger Inc. - o o
Chicago, IL 60603 ] N 20.8% 20.8%

SUBCONSULTANT INFORMATION

Type Subconsultant Name Type of Work % Amount
Oneida Total Integrated .
MBE Enterprises, LLC T rll'”.DAF &'t' 5.2% $21,399.00
Milwaukee, W1 53226 echnicat writing
Terracon Geotechnical o
Non-SWMBE Cudahy, W1 53110 services 5:6% $23,195.00
WJIE Structural
- 0,
Non-SWMBE Milwaukee, W1 53202 a§sessm.ent & 27.9% $115,830.00
inspections
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ELEMENTS
Local Office Preference? Y
RISE Intern Utilization? N
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OUTREACH INFORMATION

The Procurement team performed the following outreach: advertised in the Daily Reporter and sent an e-mail
notification to all registered firms in the Architecture & Engineering category. The proposal opportunity is also
publicly accessible from the MMSD website and Bonfire, the portal used to post RFPs. Bonfire also performs
outreach to its users when an RFP is posted.

Document Takers:

AECOM, American Structurepoint Inc., AMI Consulting Engineers (SBE), Applied Technologies (SBE), Arcadis
US, Baxter & Woodman, Bloom Companies (MBE), Brierley Associates (SBE), Caldwell Engineering LTD, CBS
Squared Inc., CJIS Group, Delve Underground (Jacobs), Donohue & Associates, GEI Consultants Inc., General
Repair Service, Geosyntec Consultants Inc., GeoTest Inc. (SBE), Gestra Engineering(MBE), GRAEF-USA,
Gtech, HNTB Corporation, K. Singh & Associates (MBE), Kleinfelder Inc., Langan, McEnroe Consulting
Engineers (SBE), MSA Professional Services Inc., Pinnacle Engineering (SBE), Ramboll, Shannon & Wilson,
Simpson Gumpertz & Heger, Snyder & Associates, Stanley & Associates, Stantec Consulting, Thornton
Tomasetti, TKDA, Wiss Janney Elstner Associates Inc.

If no or low S/W/MBE participation, explain why:
HNTB has stated it is committed to maximizing opportunities to increase S/W/MBE participation as the project
progresses.

Additional Comments:

n/a

AWARDEE INFORMATION

Company: HNTB Corporation
Contact Person: T.J. Dougherty
Phone Number: (414) 410-6783
E-mail Address: tjidougherty@hntb.com

EEO DATA

250 East Wisconsin Ave., Suite

Location: 2000 Milwaukee, WI 53202 Total # of Employees 154
Total % Total %
Minorities 17 11.0% Females 73 47.4%
Asian 3 1.9% Asian 2 1.3%
Black/African American 3 1.9% Black/African American 1 0.6%
Hispanic or Latino 7 4.5% Hispanic or Latino 4 2.6%
Native American 1 0.6% Native American 1 0.6%
Other Minority 3 1.9% Other Minority 1 0.6%
Labor Market Availability - Minorities 26.0% Labor Market Availability - Females 48.0%
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PRIME PERFORMANCE HISTORY - S/W/MBE COMPLIANCE

Contract Title

Start Date

Percent Complete

Contract Value

Proposed
SWMBE %

SWMBE
Actuals %

G98026D01 - Design
Services - Port Milwaukee
Overpass Project

3/13/2024

97%

$449,534

20%

19%

M01007P01 KK RIVER
FLUSHING STATION

12/16/2011

100%

$457,626

24%

2%

MO03037P01- 2050
FACILITIES PLAN

9/2/2014

100%

$7,938,347

20%

15%

M06014D01 WRF BIdg Info
Modeling Project

1/1/2016

100%

$99,918

20%

20%

W40010E01 - 43rd Street
Ditch & Jackson Park

7/10/2017

64%

$8,485,821

20%

24%

W45002D01 - ES - Wilson
Park Creek Reach 3 - Phase
1

10/9/2018

78%

$3,218,209

38%

21%

W98003EO01 - On-Call
Engineering Services
Related to Joint District-US
Army Corps Watercourse
Projects

8/1/2016

100%

$500,000

20%

53%

Note: Only contracts that are at least 50% complete are included in the table above.
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