

**Contract J06032D02 – Engineering Services, Geotechnical/Structural Analysis of Process-Related, Timber Pile-Supported Structures at the Jones Island Water Reclamation Facility**



**Procurement & S/W/MBE Summary Information**

**Contract #** J06032D02 **Cost Center:** ENG

**Engineering Services, Geotechnical/Structural Analysis of Process Related, Timber Pile-Supported Structures at the Jones Island Water Reclamation Facility**

**PROPOSAL SUMMARY**

Proposal Receipt Date: 11/12/2025

	<b>Total</b>	<b>SWMBE</b>	<b>Local</b>
# of Proposals	2	0	1
# with Compensation Opened	1	0	1

<b>Proposals</b> <i>(listed by rank)</i>	<b>Negotiated Price</b>	<b>Compensation Opened?</b>	<b>% Sub</b>	<b>% SWMBE</b>
	<b>Submitted Price</b>			
HNTB Corporation Milwaukee, WI 53202	<b>\$414,986.00</b>	Y	38.7%	5.2%
Simpson Gumpertz & Heger Inc. Chicago, IL 60603	\$414,986.00	N	20.8%	20.8%

**SUBCONSULTANT INFORMATION**

<b>Type</b>	<b>Subconsultant Name</b>	<b>Type of Work</b>	<b>%</b>	<b>Amount</b>
MBE	Oneida Total Integrated Enterprises, LLC Milwaukee, WI 53226	LiDAR & Technical writing	5.2%	\$21,399.00
Non-SWMBE	Terracon Cudahy, WI 53110	Geotechnical services	5.6%	\$23,195.00
Non-SWMBE	WJE Milwaukee, WI 53202	Structural assessment & inspections	27.9%	\$115,830.00

**ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ELEMENTS**

Local Office Preference? Y  
RISE Intern Utilization? N

## OUTREACH INFORMATION

The Procurement team performed the following outreach: advertised in the Daily Reporter and sent an e-mail notification to all registered firms in the Architecture & Engineering category. The proposal opportunity is also publicly accessible from the MMSD website and Bonfire, the portal used to post RFPs. Bonfire also performs outreach to its users when an RFP is posted.

### Document Takers:

AECOM, American Structurepoint Inc., AMI Consulting Engineers (SBE), Applied Technologies (SBE), Arcadis US, Baxter & Woodman, Bloom Companies (MBE), Brierley Associates (SBE), Caldwell Engineering LTD, CBS Squared Inc., CJIS Group, Delve Underground (Jacobs), Donohue & Associates, GEI Consultants Inc., General Repair Service, Geosyntec Consultants Inc., GeoTest Inc. (SBE), Gestra Engineering(MBE), GRAEF-USA, Gtech, HNTB Corporation, K. Singh & Associates (MBE), Kleinfelder Inc., Langan, McEnroe Consulting Engineers (SBE), MSA Professional Services Inc., Pinnacle Engineering (SBE), Ramboll, Shannon & Wilson, Simpson Gumpertz & Heger, Snyder & Associates, Stanley & Associates, Stantec Consulting, Thornton Tomasetti, TKDA, Wiss Janney Elstner Associates Inc.

### If no or low S/W/MBE participation, explain why:

HNTB has stated it is committed to maximizing opportunities to increase S/W/MBE participation as the project progresses.

### Additional Comments:

n/a

## AWARDEE INFORMATION

Company: HNTB Corporation  
Contact Person: T.J. Dougherty  
Phone Number: (414) 410-6783  
E-mail Address: tjdougherty@hntb.com

## EEO DATA

Location: 250 East Wisconsin Ave., Suite 2000 Milwaukee, WI 53202 Total # of Employees 154

<b>Minorities</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>%</b>	<b>Females</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>%</b>
Asian	3	1.9%	Asian	2	1.3%
Black/African American	3	1.9%	Black/African American	1	0.6%
Hispanic or Latino	7	4.5%	Hispanic or Latino	4	2.6%
Native American	1	0.6%	Native American	1	0.6%
Other Minority	3	1.9%	Other Minority	1	0.6%

*Labor Market Availability - Minorities* 26.0% *Labor Market Availability - Females* 48.0%

## PRIME PERFORMANCE HISTORY - S/W/MBE COMPLIANCE

Contract Title	Start Date	Percent Complete	Contract Value	Proposed SWMBE %	SWMBE Actuals %
G98026D01 - Design Services - Port Milwaukee Overpass Project	3/13/2024	97%	\$449,534	20%	19%
M01007P01 KK RIVER FLUSHING STATION	12/16/2011	100%	\$457,626	24%	2%
M03037P01- 2050 FACILITIES PLAN	9/2/2014	100%	\$7,938,347	20%	15%
M06014D01 WRF Bldg Info Modeling Project	1/1/2016	100%	\$99,918	20%	20%
W40010E01 - 43rd Street Ditch & Jackson Park	7/10/2017	64%	\$8,485,821	20%	24%
W45002D01 - ES - Wilson Park Creek Reach 3 - Phase 1	10/9/2018	78%	\$3,218,209	38%	21%
W98003E01 - On-Call Engineering Services Related to Joint District-US Army Corps Watercourse Projects	8/1/2016	100%	\$500,000	20%	53%

*Note: Only contracts that are at least 50% complete are included in the table above.*